PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEROEN MOLEMA	11/21/2006
ANKE SINNEMA	11/21/2006
WILKO WESTERHOF	11/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11908774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: ATTY.NAME@PHILIPS.COM

PAUL IM Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NL050215

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **PAUL IM**

Total Attachments: 1

501333410

source=NL050215_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025208 FRAME: 0239

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s),

		and exclusive right, title, and interest in the follow	
Philips Electronics N.V.,	having a place of bu	siness at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhov	en, the Netherlands,
its successors, assigns, ar	id legal representativ	es, including any nominees (collectively "the Ass	ignee") my/our
invention for which an ap	oplication:		
is executed concurren	33		
was executed by me/u	is onno as	olana and an alamana and an	
was filed on		, having a Serial No.	iense
was filed on. March.	.15,2006	, having an International Application No., IB2000	5/050806,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ll other United States, foreign and international pa	
associated therewith, bas-	ed thereon, or claimi	ng priority therefrom including, but not limited to	, any and all
provisionals, non-provisi	onals divisions, cont	inuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, r	eissues, and
extensions thereof, and the	ie right to claim prio	rity thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title	a, and interest in and
to any and all patents gra	nted on these applica	tions.	
NAME OF THE OWNER O			ara
•		fice officials in the United States and in any and al	
		ted, solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V	., for its sole use,
and that of its successors.	assigns, and legal re	epresentatives.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	de the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title,	
	· ·	the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, tal	
		nt prosecutional actions and infringement actions,	
such acts which may be n	ecessary, desirable,	or convenient for securing and maintaining patent	s on the foregoing
invention or for perfectin	g title thereto in the	Assignee.	
**************************************		and the feet of the	
I/We certify that I/we have	e me nin right to co	nvey the above rights.	
	Eidam manna Sonna	Control of the contro	A mateur en
21 November 2006	(sign name here)	The state of the s	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Legren MOLEMA	
		A	
21 November 2006	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	ANTE SINNEMA	
		$H \setminus A$	
		1/8 Language	
21November 2006	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Wilko WESTERHOF	

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/28/2010 REEL: 025208 FRAME: 0240